follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Lot Ninety Four (94) Hagges’ 
Subdivision, in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; thence on an 
assumed bearing of N88°41’06”E, along the South line of said Lot Ninety Four 
(94), a distance of one hundred five and fifty eight hundredths (105.58) feet to the 
ACTUAL Point of Beginning; thence N00°00’00”E, a distance of eighty nine and 
sixty eight hundredths (89.68) feet; thence N90°00’00”E, a distance of twenty 
(20.0) feet; thence S00°00’00”E, a distance of eighty nine and twenty two 
hundredths (89.22) feet to a point on the South line of said Lot Ninety Four (94);